Ruling # 2024-FON-2 Fonner Park Ruling Date: 2/22/2024
Grand Island, NE 68801

Licensee: SCHINDLER, JEFF TODD

Date of Birth: 04/09/1964 License Number:

OWNER, JEFF SCHINDLER, HAVING RECEIVED PROPER NOTICE OF HEARING AND APPEARING BEFORE THE BOARD OF
STEWARDS AT FONNER PARK ON THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2024 @ 9 AM, IS HEREBY FINED $300 AND SUSPENDED 30
DAYS FOR A VIOLATION OF NEBRASKA RACING AND GAMING COMMISSION RULE 3.007.02 (POSSESSION OF A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE)

AFTER CONSIDERING, MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES, MR SCHINDLERS 30 DAY SUSPENSION IS HEREBY STAYED,
PROVIDING MR SCHINDLER HAS NO FURTHER VIOLATIONS DURING THE 30 DAY STAY PERIOD. ADDITIONALLY, MR
SCHINDLER'S LICENSE IS PUT ON PROBATION DURING THE 30 DAYS STAY AND SHOULD MR SCHINDLER HAVE ANY
FURTHER SANCTIONS, THE 30 DAY SUSPENSION SHALL TAKE EFFECT IMMEDIATELY IN ITS ENTIRETY.

FINE TO BE PAID WITHIN 72 HOURS TO THE NRGC.

By Order of
The Board of Stewards




